

Questions and Answers
RFP No. 2019-41
Posted December 6, 2019

QUESTION 1 - Is there a budget amount (not to exceed) for this project, that you are able to share?

ANSWER 1: Yes, the approved 2020 budget allocates funds for training. These funds must cover all personnel training, including state- and local-mandated trainings. As such, we cannot yet say with certainty how much of the training budget is available for professional development training.

QUESTION 2 - Is there an average number of participants per training?

ANSWER 2: The average number of participants has not been determined. Cost estimates that are dependent on the number of participants should be provided by range (for example, 1-10 participants will cost \$X, 11-20 participants will cost \$Y, etc.).